

ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter P.O. Box 35612, King's Road Post Office, North Point, Hong Kong ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter Hong Kong Chapter Hong Kong Email: info@ashrae.org.hk Web: http://ashrae.org.hk 美國供暖製冷及空調工程師學會香港分會 地址:香港英皇道郵政局 郵政信箱 35612號 電郵:info@ashrae.org.hk 網站:http://ashrae.org.hk

1st ASHRAE-HKC RP Bowling Tournament 2017

Background:

For fundraising to support ASHRAE research projects, education, young engineer programs, and ASHRAE Scholarship, etc., ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter organizes the 1st Bowling Tournament on 17 June 2017. All enrollment fees and donations from sponsors after deduction of all necessary expenses in this event will be contributed to ASHRAE Headquarter's research fund.



The details of this event are shown as below.

Date: 17 June 2017 (Saturday)

Venue: 1/F, Tsuen Wan Garden, 15-23 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories

Rundown

10:00 - 10:30 Registration / Practicing Time 10:30 - 13:00 Bowling Competition

13:00 - 13:15 Award Presentation

** Snacks and soft drinks will be provided.

Prize (Total 12 awards):

- 1. Corporate Team Award: Champion, 1st runner up, 2nd runner up
- 2. Individual Award: Highest Single Game Champion, 1st runner up, 2nd runner up

of the rules or failure to check adequately.

- 3. Student Team Award: Champion, 1st runner up, 2nd runner up
- 4. Lady Champion: Highest Single Game for lady bowler
- 5. Most Potential Award
- 6. 1st RP Bowling Platinum Sponsor Award: Most donation sponsor

Prize Sponsor:	- The donor's name will be printed over the trophy and the donor will be invited to present a prize award on stage.		
	- The prize sponsor's name or company logo will be printed on our event banner, facebook & newsletter.		
Limit of Entry:	16 Teams + 6 Teams from Student Branch (first-come-first-served)		
	- Each company may register up to 2 teams, each consisting of maximum 4 bowlers (either female or male) including 1 captain & 3 players.		
	- The Captain of each team is responsible for ensuring that each player of his team is qualified to play. The Committee may order to disqualify the team for ignorance		



ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter P.O. Box 35612, King's Road Post Office, North Point, Hong Kong ASHRAE Hong Kong Email: info@ashrae.org.hk Web: http://ashrae.org.hk 美國供暖製冷及空調工程師學會香港分會 地址:香港英阜道郵政局 郵政信箱 35612號 電郵:info@ashrae.org.hk 網站:http://ashrae.org.hk

Format of the Competition

1. For corporate / student team competition, each team should be 3-4 players and 2 games for each player. The team score will be only counted 3 bowlers' pinfalls. Each female bowler will be granted a handicap of 15 pins per game.(NOT applicable to the female bowler who scored over 160 pins on that game). The team with the highest score will be the Champion. The team with the 2nd highest and 3rd highest will be the 1st Runners-up and 2nd Runners-up respectively.

2. For individual/lady competition, each player will play 2 games and only the higher score in these 2 games will be counted for competition. The individual/lady player with the highest single game will be the Champion. The individual players with the 2nd highest and 3rd highest will be the 1st Runners-up and 2nd Runners-up respectively.

3. The lowest score bowlers in 1st game will be granted the most potential award. If there are more than one lowest score bowlers, the bowler with the higher score in the 2nd game will be the most potential award. If there are still more than one bowler, they will play an extra game until who getting a higher score.

Application:

The event will open to all interested persons & companies, but priority will be given to ASHRAE-HKC members/their family and invited guest. Enrolment will be allocated on a first-come-first-served basis. There are different types of application and sponsorship for Individual/ Group Enrolment as follow:-

Item	Туре	Donation Target	Recognition & Information
1	Individual Enrollment	HK\$400 or above	 Recognition on website & newsletter ASHRAE Commemorative Coin & holder, for above HK\$800 donation Recognition For Roll Investor
2	Group Enrollment	HK\$4,000	 One team (3 - 4 Players) Enrollment fee One prize award sponsorship ASHRAE Commemorative Coin & holder Recognition on banner, backdrop, facebook, website and newsletter (<i>The donor will be invited to present a prize award on stage and his company name will be engraved/ printed over the trophy.</i>)
3	Prize sponsorship	HK\$2,000	 Sponsorship for one prize. Recognition on banner, backdrop, FB, website and newsletter (<i>The donor will be invited to present a prize award on stage and his company name will be engraved/ printed over the trophy.</i>)
4	Student Sponsorship	HK\$1,000 or above	Donation for supporting Student Team Competition.Recognition on banner, backdrop, FB, website and newsletter



Application Form for 1st ASHRAE-HKC Bowling Tournament 2017

Application Types (please $\sqrt{}$ in the box):

1. □ Individual Enrollment (HK\$400 o	r above / Head)
Name of individual:	Email address:
ASHRAE Member: Yes / No; I	Membership No. (if any): Mobile:

)

2. □ Group Enrollment (HK\$4,000 / Team)

Our company would like to enroll ______ team for the event.

3. □ Additional Event Sponsorship:

- a. □ Prize Sponsorship (HK\$2,000)
- b. □ Student Sponsorship. (HK\$_____

Team One			Team Tv	Team Two (if register 2 teams)	
Name	Mol	bile No.	Name	Mo No.	
1)*			1)*		
2)			2)		
3)			3)		
4)			4)		
Remark: *Tea	am Captain				
Contact Info					
Name of Orga	anization / Company:				
Contact Person: Contact Numbers: (Tel):					
Email address: Company chop & Signature:					
Total Donati	on: HK\$		Cheque No.	:	
Total Donati	ion: HK\$		Cheque No.	:	
			-		
	Participant may ema	ail this app	-	Chow@intelligent-net.com for	
	Participant may ema	ail this app	lication form to <u>Joe.</u>	Chow@intelligent-net.com fo	
Registration:	Participant may ema	ail this appl followed by	lication form to <u>Joe.</u>	Chow@intelligent-net.com fo	

Send to : ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter c/o Intelligent Technologies Limited, Unit 1202,

12/F, Malaysia Building, 50 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

Enquires:	For inquiries, please contact us at email: Joe.Chow@intelligent-net.com or
	at 6593 9494.